

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Trio of Weichert® Affiliated Agents Named Hilton Head Island Ambassadors

HILTON HEAD ISLAND, S.C. / March 19, 2019 – Weichert, Realtors® - Coastal Properties is proud to announce that Barbara Zubaty, Noel Turner and Robert Walsh have been named Hilton Head Island Ambassadors by the Town of Hilton Head Island and the University of South Carolina Beaufort Center for Event Management and Hospitality Training.

Fewer than a dozen individuals were selected for this highly coveted volunteer position, which helps promote the uniqueness of Hilton Head Island – including its ecosystem – to tourists.

"It would be a tremendous honor to have just one – let alone three – of our agents named as Ambassadors for Hilton Head Island," said Karen Ryan, the broker/owner of the Weichert® affiliate, located in Hilton Head Island, Bluffton, Beaufort and Okatie. "Our Island Ambassadors take great pride in promoting all the great things that tourists can experience while visiting Hilton Head Island."

Considered the goodwill arm of the Island, Ambassadors work year-round to actively promote tourism on Hilton Head Island. They are also able to talk knowledgeably about living and working on the Island.



Pictured (I-r) are Barbara Zubaty, Noel Turner and Robert Walsh. The three Weichert affiliated agents have been named Hilton Head Island Ambassadors.

"I firmly believe we have the best and brightest team of agents in the area," added Ryan. "Barbara, Noel and Robert's selection as Island Ambassadors validates that belief. Congratulations to each of them for this prestigious recognition."

Weichert, Realtors® - Coastal Properties is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The company serves Hilton Head Island and surrounding areas.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Coastal Properties, contact Joe Ryan at 843-341-3700 or visit www.WeichertCP.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2019 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2019 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.